PRASAR BHARATI

(INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE, COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI - 110001

No. A-10/016/02/2019-HR-C

2\ .10.2019

Corrigendum

In partial modification to Office Order No.362/2019-HR-C dated 14.10.2019, the name of Shri Tarun Kumar Chauhan may be read as Shri Tarun Singh Chauhan.

(Alok Kumar Sharma)
Director (PBRB)

To,

Shri Tarun Singh Chauhan, Junior Account Assistant, Prasar Bharati

Copy to,

- (i) DDG (Finance), Prasar Bharati Sectt.
- (ii) PS to Chairman, Prasar Bharati
- (iii) Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- (iv) PS to Member (Fin.), Prasar Bharati
- (v) PS to ADG (Admin.), Prasar Bharati Sectt.
- (vi) DDO, PB Sectt.
- (vii) Director (Tech.), PB Sectt. with a request to upload this office order on PB Website.
 - (viii) DD (GA-I), Prasar Bharati Sectt. with a request to register the aforesaid contractual in biometric attendance system and for providing temporary entry pass to the aforesaid contractuals.
- (ix) Office Order Folder